
1 
 

Amendment #6 
CAPITAL PLAZA AREA REDEVELOPMENT  

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP) 
 
The following are revisions to RFP#080417, as amended: 
 

I. The proposal receipt date is hereby extended from August 25, 2017 to September 12, 2017 
@ 1:00 P.M. EDST.     The extension of the proposal receipt date subsequently revises the 
remainder of the project schedule as such (new language underscored; deleted language 
stricken): 

 
On or about September 12, 2017  Receipt date for (Phase I) submittals. 
 
On or about September 20, 2017 Selection Committee reviews proposals and 

selects three shortlisted firms. 
 
On or about September 27, 2017  Short-listed firms notified. 
 
On or about October 2, 2017 Receipt date for questions from short-listed 

firms 
 
On or about October 9, 2017 Official answers to inquiries from short-listed 

firms 
 
On or about October 25, 2017 Committee receives oral presentations – Phase 

II 
 
On or about November 8, 2017 Select winner 
 
On or about December 13, 2017 Award contract, convey property(ies), enter 

into lease(s) 
 

II. The Commonwealth is in the process of procuring a survey for Parcels A and B, and ACM Reports 
for the Wilkinson Boulevard Shops and Mero/Clinton Street overpasses.  Additionally, the 
Commonwealth intents to revamp the evaluation criteria/form for this solicitation.  The survey, 
ACM Report, and revised evaluation criteria/form will be provided to the Certified List through 
a future amendment to this RFP. 
 

III. The official answers to questions posed by potential respondents to this RFP are 
attached as Attachment I to this Amendment #6.   Those questions remaining 
unanswered will be officially answered by future amendment. 

 
 

END OF AMENDMENT #6 


